1
DEMO MANUAL DC163
DESIGN-READY SWITCHER
LTC1436 Constant-Frequency
Synchronous DC/DC Converter
with Auxiliary Linear Regulator
 DESIGN-READY SWITCHER
Demonstration Circuit DC163 is a 2-input, 2-output dual

, 4
V
+
LT
C1
43
6C
GN
3
DEMO MANUAL DC163
DESIGN-READY SWITCHER
PARTS LIST
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
C1, C2 2 T495D226M025AS 22µF 25V 20% Tantalum Capacitor Kemet (408) 986-0424
C3, C5 2 0603YC104KAT1A 0.1µF 16V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C4, C9, C13 3 06033A101JAT1A 100pF 25V 5% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C6 1 0603YC103KAT1A 0.01µF 16V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C7, C18 2 T494B476M004AS 47µF 4V 20% Tatalum Capacitor Kemet (408) 986-0424
C8 1 06033C471JAT1A 470pF 25V 5% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C10, C11 2 TPSV477M006R055 470µF 6.3V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (207) 282-5111
C12 1 0805ZC105KAT1A 1µF 10V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C14 1 08055C104KAT1A 0.1µF 50V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C15 1 T494A475M016AS 4.7µF 16V 20% Tantalum Capacitor Kemet (408) 986-0424
C16 1 06033C331JAT1A 330pF 25V 5% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C17 1 06033A470JAT1A 47pF 25V 5% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
D1 1 MBR0530T3 0.5A 30V Schottky Diode Motorola (602) 244-3576
D2 1 MBRS130LT3 1A 30V Schottky Diode Motorola (602) 244-3576
E1 to E11 11 2501-2 Turret Terminal Mill-Max (516) 922-6000
L1 1 CDRH127-100 10µH Inductor Sumida (847) 956-0666
Q1 1 Si4412DY MOSFET Siliconix (800) 554-5565
Q2 1 Si4410DY MOSFET Siliconix (800) 554-5565
Q3 1 FCX591A PNP Transistor Zetex (516) 543-7100
R1 1 CR16-1004FM 1M 1% 0603 Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
R2, R3, R13 3 CR16-473JM 47k 5% 0603 Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
R4 1 CR16-2493FM 249k 1% 0603 Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
R5, R11, R12 3 CR16-100JM 10Ω 5% 0603 Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
R6 1 CR16-2212FM 22.1k 1% 0603 Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
R7 1 LR2512-01-R025-F 0.025Ω 1% 2512 Chip Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R8 1 CR16-1052FM 10.5k 1% 0603 Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
R9 1 CR16-512JM 5.1k 5% 0603 Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
R10, R14 2 CR16-2002FM 20k 1% 0603 Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
U1 1 LTC1436CGN IC LTC (408) 432-1900
4
DEMO MANUAL DC163
DESIGN-READY SWITCHER